UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2205413241 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough
Cook County Clerk

. ! Date: 02/23/2022 02:11 PM Pg: 1 0of 9
After recording please mail to:

ServiceLink

Attn: Loan Modification Solutions
3220 El Camino Real

Irvine, CA 92602

This instrument was prepared by:
PennyMy § oan Services, LLC
6181 Condor Drive, Suite 200
Moorpark, C/. 33021

Permanent Index Numbz: 29-11-202-044-0000
— --~—[fSpace Above This Line For Recording Data]—

LOAN NO.: 823367332
MIN: 100369318090008803

Investor Case No. 138-0060980 24078 2,3@‘7

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), mad--ais 17th day of November, 2021, between
MICHAEL FOSTER (“Borrower”), PennyMac Loan Services, LI.C (‘Lender”), and Mortgage Electronic
Registration Systems, Inc. (“MERS”) (“Mortgagee™}, amends and supp'erents (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust,
ot Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™), dated March 26, 2019 and in the 2 mount of $130,099.00 and recorded
on April 8, 2019 in Book, Volume, or Liber No. , at Page (or as Instrument
No. 1949813194) , of the Official Records of COOK,ILLINOIS and (2) the No'¢ bearing the same date as, and
secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal propeity described in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at:

14641 KIMBARK AVENUE, DOLTON, IL 60419
[Property Address]
the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

MERS Phone: 1-888-67%-6377

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fanni¢ Mae Uniform Instrument
Page 1 of 7 108391L 0519

0 0 O O 0 0




2205413241 Page: 2 of §

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

L. As of December 1, 2021, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $115,411.02, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2 Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3,125%, from
November 1, 2021. Bormmower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
U.S. $494.39, beginning on the 1st day of December, 2021, and continuing thereafier on the same
day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of
3.125% will remain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full. If on November 1, 2051
(the “Maturity Date™), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
wanended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. Boroyier agrees to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed
under tiie/Note and the Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i) the date Borrower sells or
transferean interest in the Property, (ii} the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing
Principal Balinc:, o~ (ii1) the new Maturity Date.

4, Borrower also will comgly with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including" »ithout limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, inswace premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is”ciligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are-forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any znauge or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rat’ rider, or other instrument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated-irio, or is part of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that containg any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a)

above.
5. Borrower understands and agrees that:
a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions coiiiaired ~in the Security

Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Sezarity Instrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereuider

b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower’s obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument
shall be diminished or released by any provisicns hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

Loan Modification Agreemeni—Single Family—Fannie Mac Uniform Instrument
Page 2 of 7 1083911 05/19




2205413241 Page: 3 of §

UNOFFICIAL COPY

law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any
propetty or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and
Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

e) Borrower agrees that they will execute such other documents as may be reascnably
necessary to either (i) consummate the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or (i)
correct the terms and conditions of this Agreement if an error is detected afler execution
of this Agreement. Borrower understands that either a corrected Agreement or a letter
agreement containing the correction will be provided for signature. At Lender’s option,
this Agreement will be void and of no legal effect upon notice of such error. If Borrower
¢'ects not to sign any such corrective documentation, the terms of the original Loan
Zocuments shall continue in full force and effect, such terms will not be modified by this
Agriement

f) Borrower (wthcrizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower
information insinding, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii)
Social Security Tvimber, (iii) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account
balances and activiiy /including information about any modification or foreclosure relief
programs, with Thiru Pazies that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a
foreclosure prevention alternative, or otherwise provide support services related to
Borrower’s loan. For purposcs of this section, Third Parties include a counseling agency,
state or local Housing Finance  Agency or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor, or
servicer that insures, guarantees, ot/services Borrower’s loan or any other mortgage loan
secured by the Property on which ‘Porfower is obligated, or to any companies that
perform support services to them in cornoction with Borrower’s loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage
assistance relating to Borrower's loan including  the trial period plan to modify
Borrower’s loan, at any telephone number, including mhile telephone number, or email
address Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacter, by 12xt messaging .

g) That the mortgage insurance premiums on my Loan, if applicable; mav_increase as a
result of the capitalization which will result in a higher total montoly payment.
Furthermore, the date on which T may request cancellation of mortgage asurance may
change as a result of the New Principal Balance.

h) “MERS” is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate
corporation that is acting solely as nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors and
assigns. MERS is the (Mortgagee) of record under the Security Instrument and this
Agreement. MERS is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrnment
Pape 3 of 7 108391L 05/19




2205413241 Page: 4 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

address and telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-
MERS.

6. I understand that the Loan Documents will not be modified unless and until (i) the Lender accepts
this Agreement by signing the Loan Modification Agreement, and (i) the Modification Effective
Date (as defined in Section 3) bas occurred. 1 further understand and agree that the Lender will
not be obligated or bound to make any modification of the Loan Documents if I fail to megt any
one of the requirements under this Agreement.

7. That 1 will exccute such other documents as may be reasonably necessary to cither (i) consurmmate
the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or (ii) correct the terms and conditions of this
Agreement if an error is detected after execution of this Agreement. 1 understand that either a
corrected Agreement or a letter agreement containing the correction will be provided to me for my
signature. At Lender’s option, this Agreement will be void and of no legal effect upon notice of
wich error. If1 elect not to sign any such corrective documentation, the terms of the original Loan
Douments shall continue in full force and effect, such terms will not be modified by this
Agrserient, and T will not be eligible for a modification.

oae JA AT/ A

Borrower - MICHXEL FOSTER.

AUVEMOWLEDGMENT
State of __EU:. PO YES §
f §
County of COQ < §

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
MICHAEL FOSTER. ;

/:
Eron— G- e 5

Printcm
Al w// ANedwrc

Title or Rank J

Serial Number, if any: g D7 3(:7@

\
>

e

ELLA @ ALLEM
OFFICIAL SEAL

o W Notary Public, State of Hingin
7/ My Commission Expirge
Janugry 13, 2824

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Page 4 of 7 108391L 0519

R S SO R



2205413241 Page: 5of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE
PennyMac Loan Services, LLC Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc,

h/ /\/\ (Seal) L/R (Seal)
' ‘ -Lender -MERS
Karen Denton Karen D

Vice President Vi er;) e_r(ljton

By: By: 1ce President
Mortgage Elecironic Registration System, Inc., as
nominee for PennyMac Loan Services, LLC, its

_JAN 1 8 2@22 successors and assigns

Date of Lender’s Signature

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
- SEE ATTACHED
A notary public or other offie’ completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who
signed the document to which this-covtificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of
that document.

State of 2

3

County of §
On before-inz, , Notary Public
personally appeared , wha'praved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to

be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrumer?, 7ad acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same in his/her authorized capacity on behalf of the corporation, and.-iat by his/her signature on the instrument the
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instuument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of thc Twte of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand ard official seal,

' Notary Public

Printed Name

(Seal) My Commission Expires:

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fanuie Mae Uniform Instrument
Page5of 7 1083911 05/19




2205413241 Page: 6 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of Caifornia

COUI‘Ity of = Ventura )

on 01/18/202z before me, Armon Booth, Notary Public
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared __<ares Denton

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf o1 which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY underthe laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

SRR ARMON BOOTH
y ) Notary Public - California z
&~ Vantura County 3

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Q {Seal)

5 Commission # 237455
My Comm, Expires Sep 11, 1025




2205413241 Page: 7 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of Falifornia
County of Ventura )

on 01/18/2027 before me, Rocio T. Hernandez, Notary Public
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared __Karen Denton

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrume:nt 2nd acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
hisfher/their authorized capacity(ies;, and that by his/herftheir signature(s) on the instrument the

person(s), or the entity upon behalf or which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY QF PERJURY undei e laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

M 11‘}} —-'Uf
WITNESS my hand and official seal. ) g RO N ANDEZ l

2L coMm#2282841
3 < woTaRY UBLIC-CALIFORMIA

e B/ VENTURACOUNTY
MMA/{ S o s 3
Signature — - \ (Sea[) e et .

il




2205413241 Page: 8 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

Losn Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrumeni
Page 6 of 7 108391L 05/19




2205413241 Page: 8 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
BORROWER(S): MICHAEL FOSTER
LOAN NUMBER: 8-23367332

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

STATE F ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PROPERT ¥ ADDRESS: 14641 KIMBARK AVENUE, DOLTON, IL 60419 LOT 12 IN BLOCK 8 IN CAL
HARBOR RES(CSDIVISION OF PARTS OF BLOCKS 1, 7, 8, 14, 15 AND 18 IN SHEPARD'S MICHIGAN
AVENUE NO. 2,/ ¢#ZING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST
1/4 OF THE NORTHVEST 1/4 ALL IN SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCI‘AL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREQF RECORDED AS
DOCUMENT NO. 360792 1N COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PIN: 29-11-202-044-0000

Permanent Index Number: 29-11-202-044-0000

ALSO KNOWN AS: 14641 KIMBARK aVENUE, DOLTON, IL 60419

MERS Phone: 1-888-67%-6377

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Page 7 of 7 1083911 05/19




